West Bengal Police Recruitment Board Araksha Bhawan (5th floor), 6th Cross Road, Block -DJ, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091

RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF EXCISE CONSTABLE
(INCLUDING LADY EXCISE CONSTABLES) IN THE SUBORDINATE
EXCISE SERVICE UNDER FINANCE DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF
WEST BENGAL. 2019

NOTICE

No. WBPRB/NOTICE - 2022/19 [EXC-19]

The result of Final Written Test for recruitment to the post of Excise Constable (including Lady Excise Constables) in the subordinate Excise service under Finance Department, Govt. of West Bengal, 2019 has been announced and uploaded in the websites of West Bengal Police Recruitment Board (https://prb.wb.gov.in), West Bengal Police (www.wbpolice.gov.in) & Directorate of Excise (www.excise.wb.gov.in). To find the result in the websites the candidates are advised to search by inputting or keying-in their Application Sl. No. and Date of Birth with selection of his/her permanent district.